March 7, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated 3 March 2023 of DPWH Region IX Assistant
Regional Director SORAY'YAH M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request of District
Engineer REY F. JANOLINO, Zamboanga Sibugay 1% District Engineering Office,
for the modification of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

AJACS No. 310103101342000
_Project ID: PO0706086MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
reservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads

Imelda-Bayog-Kumalarang-Lapuyan-Margosatubig Rd —
X1751 + 000 - K1752 + 453

Q01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —Asset

Preservation - Prevéntive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads

Imelda-Bayog-Kumalarang-i.apuyan-Margosatubig Rd -
K1753 + 264.170 - K1754 + 994.170

/.
asphalt overlay to damaged pavement.

Type of Work/ . . Type of Work/ | . )
___Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target | Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Preventive CW1- Preventive
Maintenance of Road: Maintenance of Road:
Asphalt Overlay / i 13,|Z§2i§12.36/ i39,988,900.00 /Asph alt Overlay / P11 lanZ::nﬁSIS | P 3’9&38,900.00
2.904 lane-km | 3.460 fane-km _? o< m |
; =
EAO - P 816,100.00 EAO - I #-816,100.00
Total: ?V40,805,000.00 Total: | #40,805,000.00
Justification:

The modification of this project was requested due to the following:
Change in station limits, to avoid overlapping with the newly_ completed overlay project under GAA FY 2022; and provide |

¢ Increase in the physical target to maximize the utilization of allocated fund;
e The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).




UACS No. 310103101342000

& WS - WA R

Page 2 of 2

Basethoon our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
ehce, approval hereof is recommended.

retary for Regional Qperations
in CAR Regions I, I1, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MAR LINAE.C L, Ph.D. SO1 -
Undersecretary for Planning Operations
and Public-Private Partnership Services in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII
APPROVED / BEISAPPROVED:

OAN
Secre

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN3E02609



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
March 7, 2023 DPWIH - OSEC
AECRIVEDR
MEMORANDOM X M7
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN By .

Secretary
This Department

~ontsol
RS RACH L

23 - 04093

RN 9 [ o4 B AN SR

This refers to the memorandum dated 3 March 2023 of DPWH Region IX Assistant
Regional Director SORAY'YAH M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request of District
Engineer REY F. JANOLINO, Zamboanga Sibugay 1% District Engineering Office,

for the modification of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310103101342000
Project ID: PO0706086MN

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads

Imelda-Bayog-Kumalarang-Lapuyan-Margosatubig Rd —~
K1751 + 000 - K1752 + 453

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads

Imelda-Bayog-Kumalarang-Lapuyan-Margosatubig Rd —
K1753 + 264.170 - K1754 + 994.170

Type of Work/ . . Type of Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost _ Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Preventive | CW1- Preventive
Maintenance of Road: Maintenance of Road:
Asphalt Overlay / P 13,|Zggii§12.36/ P 39,988,900.00 Asphalt Overlay / P 11,2?1213315.54/ P 39,988,900.00
2.904 lane-km 3.460 lane-km
EAQ - ® 816,100.00 EAO - : # 816,100.00
Total: @ #40,805,000.00 Total: | £ 40,805,000.00
Justification:

The modification of this project was requested due to the following:
e Change in station limits, to avoid overlapping with the newly completed overiay project under GAA FY 2022; and provide

asphalt overlay to damaged pavement.

s Increase in the physical target to maximize the utilization of allocated fund;
s The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DU% ‘




UACS No. 310103101342000
Project ID: POO706086MN

Page 2 of 2

3 our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
e, approval hereof is recommended.

Assisant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, I)%H(I, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I EUGENI IPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Planning Unders ry for Regional Operations

and Publjc-Private Partnership Services in CA ions I, II, IX, X, XI, X1I, and XIII
d‘& ( 59/

APPROVED/DiSAPPROVED:

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP

g



